

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE SEATON

TO: HB 227

- 1 Page 9, line 30:  
2 Delete "DEMONSTRATION"  
3 Insert "PILOT"  
4  
5 Page 9, line 31:  
6 Delete "January"  
7 Insert "July"  
8  
9 Page 9, line 31, through page 10, line 1:  
10 Delete "design and implement a demonstration project"  
11 Insert "contract with a third party to establish a care coordination pilot project for  
12 approximately 500 voluntary participants who are eligible for medical assistance under  
13 AS 47.07.020(b)(14)"  
14  
15 Page 10, lines 2 - 4:  
16 Delete "The demonstration project shall provide for the voluntary enrollment of  
17 approximately 500 recipients who are eligible for medical assistance under  
18 AS 47.07.020(b)(14). The Department of Health and Social Services shall"  
19 Insert "The care coordination pilot project must focus on nutritional sufficiency and"  
20  
21 Page 10, line 6:  
22 Delete "demonstration"  
23 Insert "care coordination pilot"

1

2 Page 10, line 7:

3 Delete "demonstration"

4 Insert "care coordination pilot"

5

6 Page 10, line 9:

7 Delete "demonstration"

8 Insert "care coordination pilot"

9

10 Page 10, line 15, following "(July 2013).":

11 Insert "Two years after the date the Department of Health and Social Services first  
12 enrolls recipients in the care coordination pilot project, the Department of Health and Social  
13 Services shall deliver a report to the senate secretary and the chief clerk of the house of  
14 representatives and notify the legislature that the report is available. The report shall describe  
15 the results of the care coordination pilot project, any difference in the pre-term birth rate for  
16 participants in the pilot project as compared to the pre-term birth rate for the state, and the  
17 estimated savings to the state resulting from the pilot project."